Inverted Bucket
Steam Traps
Model: IB18H
A Division of
Richards Industries
3170 Wasson Road
Cincinnati, OH  45209
toll free. 800.543.7311

C1
B
D
Note: Utilize proper safety factors when selecting application. Capacities represent condensate in lbs per hour; kg/hr shown in (  ). 1 psi = 14.5 bar.
CAPACITY CHARTS: DISCHARGE CAPACITIES
IB18H/04/24
DIMENSIONS
Size Standard
Orifice
Product
Designator Max ∆P Max Allowable
Pressure
1/2" 6 IB18H210-6 150 psi 150 psi
3/4" 6 IB18H310-6 250 psi 250 psi
8 IB18H310-8 125 psi 125 psi
1" 10 IB18H410-10 125 psi 125 psi
7 IB18H410-7 250 psi 250 psi
1-1/4" 12 IB18H510-12 250 psi 250 psi
16 IB18H510-16 125 psi 125 psi
1-1/2" 18 IB18H610-18 180 psi 180 psi
22 IB18H610-22 80 psi 80 psi
2" 18 IB18H710-18 225 psi 225 psi
22 IB18H710-22 125 psi 130 psi
2-1/2" 24 IB18H810-24 250 psi 250 psi
32 IB18H810-32 125 psi 125 psi
1 year parts & labor warranty available - consult factory for details
1-1/2"
9/32 950
(431)